Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dell Marketing USA L.P.		101/24/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Inc.
Street Address:	One Dell Way
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2451769	SILVERBACK TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2453829	SILVERBACK TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Ishea@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Larry H. Tronco
Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 2: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05192.115002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lizette Shea
Signature:	/Lizette Shea/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0051

900103370

245/769

CH \$65 0

Date:	04/04/2008
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Assignment Deed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment Deed#page2.tif	
source=Assignment Deed#page3.tif	
source=Assignment Deed#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dell Marketing USA L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of Texas, having a principal place of business located at One Dell Way, Round Rock Road, Texas 78682 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks, and all goodwill related therewith, and the registrations therefore, annexed hereto in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Dell Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having a principal place of business located at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and goodwill associated therewith, along with the registrations therefore; and

WHEREAS, the assignment of the Trademarks, and registrations thereof, shall be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor agrees that it will execute or arrange for execution of such further assignment documents or other legal instruments as may be required, if any, from Assignor to permit Assignee to obtain recordation of the assignments, and the registrations and applications therewith, from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all registrations, which are listed in Schedule A attached hereto, as well as all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer this $2\frac{9}{2}$ day of January, 2008.

Dell Marketing USA L.P. (Assignor)

Name: Thomas H. Welch, Jr.

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Dell Inc. (Assignee)

Name: Max Helen Millican

Title: Authorized Representative

STATE F TEXAS
) ss.: COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNOR We languary, 2008, before me personally appeared Thomas A. ch.,
being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the _Vice President and A is tan
Secretary ofDell Marketing USA L.P and which acknowledged that h
executed the foregoing instrument as the act and deed ofDell Marketing USA L.P
with full authority to do so.
CONN® STRED My Commission Expires January 17, 2009 Notary Public
TATE OF TEXAS)) ss.: COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE
On this day of January, 2008, before me personally appeared Max Helen Millican,
being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the Authorized Representative of
Dell Inc
instrument as the act and deed of <u>Dell Inc.</u> with full authority to do so.
CONNIE STRIED My Commission Expires January 17, 2009 Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

Tra ema k	Registration Number	Country
TECHNOLOG _I ES	2451769	USA
SILVERBACK		
TECHNOLOGIES	2453829	USA
	·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 04/04/2008